Section 3. Services. COUNTY agrees to purchase and UCFRF agrees to furnish, during the term of  

this Agreement, the services described in Section 2 of this Agreement. 

Section 4. Billing and Payment. COUNTY hereby agrees to pay UCFRF the sum of FORTY FIVE 

THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($45,000.00) per year for all services provided hereunder by UCFRF 

during the term of this Agreement. Said sum is payable in three installments as follows: 

(a) upon Execution of this Agreement, FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 

($15,000.00); 

(b) on or before April 1, 2026, FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($15,000.00); 

(c) on or before September 1, 2026, FIFTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 

($15,000.00). 

Section 5. Term. This Agreement shall be effective from October 1, 2025 and shall remain in effect 

until September 30, 2026. With the compensation to UCFRF to be limited to FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 

NO/100 DOLLARS ($45,000.00) for the term of this Agreement. 

Section 6. Reports. UCFRF shall provide COUNTY with a bi-annual and an annual report regarding 

the activities pursuant to this Agreement for each term under this Agreement. Bi-annual report for period 

October 1, 2025, to March 31, 2026, is due April 30, 2026.